

Clatterbridge Road Bebington Wirral CH63 4JY

Tel: 0151 556 5000 Web: www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk

Date: 4 November 2020

Re: Freedom of Information Request Ref: 230-2020

Thank you for your email dated the 7th October, requesting information in relation to pest control.

The information that you require is as follows:

- 1. The total amount of times pest control were called out to a hospital under the care of your trust in a) 2018/19 and b) 2019/20 Please see Appendix A
- 2. The type of pest which caused the call out, and the section/area in the hospital that was affected in 2018/2019 and b) 2019/20 Please see Appendix A
- The total amount of money spent on pest control call outs in a) 2018/19 and b) 2019/20 The total amount of money spent on pest control call outs in:
 - a) $2018/19 = \pounds1,100.4$
 - b) $2019/20 = \pounds1,546.8$

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me on the email address provided below.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right to ask for an internal review.

Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

CALL OUT DATE	TRUST	DEPARTMENT	PROBLEM	COST INC VAT
04.05.18	CCC	Laurel Treatment Area (Radiotherapy)	Flying Insects	£52.80
25.05.18	CCC	Medical Records 2	Rat Sightings	£52.80
06.06.18	CCC	Medical Records 2	Ants	£52.80
10.06.18	CCC	Reception Area	Ground Beetles	£52.80
05.07.18	CCC	Overnight Room	Ants	£52.80
09.07.18	ссс	High Dose Rate (HDR) Brachytherapy	Wasps	£52.80
11.07.18	ссс	High Dose Rate (HDR) Brachytherapy	Wasps	£52.80
20.07.18	ссс	High Dose Rate (HDR) Brachytherapy	Wasps	£52.80
20.07.18	CCC	Imaging Portacabin	Wasps	£52.80
25.07.18	CCC	Clinical Education Offices	Wasps	£52.80
02.08.18	CCC	CRC Courtyard	Rats	£52.80
10.08.18	CCC	Diagnostic Imaging	Flying Ants	£52.80
21.09.18	CCC	Physics Department	Wasps	£52.80
19.12.18	CCC	Gamma Corridor	Unknown Droppings	£52.80
24.01.19	CCC	Papillon Suite	Rats	£52.80
01.02.19	CCC	Research & Innovation	Bad Smell/Rats	£52.80
20.03.19	CCC	Staff Canteen	Flies	£52.80
25.03.19	CCC	HR Clinic Office	Ants	£52.80
TOTAL COST FOR APR	IL 2018 - MARC	H 2019		£950.40

PESTOKILL CALL OUTS - Clatterbridge Cancer Centre Wirral FOR PERIOD April 2018 - MARCH 2019

PESTOKILL CALL OUTS - Clatterbridge Cancer Centre Wirral FOR PERIOD April 2019 - MARCH 2020

CALL OUT DATE	TRUST	DEPARTMENT	PROBLEM	COST INV VAT
23.04.19	CCC	Clatterbridge Cancer Centre	Ants	£52.80
09.05.19	CCC	Clatterbridge Cancer Centre	Ants	£52.80
18.07.19	CCC	JKD Building	Insects	£52.80
08.08.19	CCC	Clatterbridge Cancer Centre	Wasps Nest	£52.80
28.09.19	CCC	Imaging Department	Insects	£52.80
02.10.19	CCC	Gamma Corridor	Rats	£52.80
23.10.19	CCC	CT Control Room	Mice	£52.80
11.11.19	CCC	Imaging Department	Maggots	£52.80
13.11.19	CCC	Nuclear Medicine	Mice/Maggots	£52.80
04.12.19	CCC	Medical Records 2	Wasp Activity	£52.80
04.12.19	CCC	Crest Corridor Kitchen	Mice	£52.80
06.12.19	CCC	Digital Imaging	Rats	£52.80
16.12.19	CCC	Radiology	Mice	£52.80
19.12.19	CCC	IMT Department	Fleas	£52.80
23.12.19	CCC	Elm Scanner Room (Radiotherapy)	Mice	£52.80
27.12.19	CCC	Elm Scanner Room (Radiotherapy)	Mice	£52.80
02.01.20	CCC	Elm Scanner Room (Radiotherapy)	Mice	£55.20
06.01.20	CCC	Elm Scanner Room (Radiotherapy)	Mice	£55.20
06.01.20	CCC	PET Scanner Room	Bad Smell	£55.20
10.01.20	CCC	Rowan Roof (Radiotherapy)	Bird Reported	£55.20
10.01.20	CCC	Elm Scanner Room (Radiotherapy)	Mice	£55.20
13.02.20	CCC	Cyclotron Control Room	Mice	£55.20
13.02.20	CCC	WRVS Kitchen	Rat Droppings	£55.20
19.02.20	CCC	Cyclotron Control Room	Mice	£55.20
12.03.20	CCC	JKD Building	Mice	£55.20
16.03.20	CCC	Executive Suite	Ants	£55.20
TOTAL COST FOR APRI	L 2019 - MARC	H 2020		£1,396.80